University of Oklahoma College of Law
University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons

American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899

4-18-1896

General deficiency bill.

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset

b Part of the Indigenous, Indian, and Aboriginal Law Commons

Recommended Citation
H.R. Rep. No. 1361, 54th Cong., 1st Sess. (1896)

This House Report is brought to you for free and open access by University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital
Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the
Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899 by an authorized administrator of University of Oklahoma College of Law
Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu.


https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/
https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset
https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset?utm_source=digitalcommons.law.ou.edu%2Findianserialset%2F6666&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/894?utm_source=digitalcommons.law.ou.edu%2Findianserialset%2F6666&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu




2 GENERAL DEFICIENCY BILL.

actas it became a law, amount of accompanying bill, amount of miscel-
laneous acts approved to date, amount of permanent appropriations,
and aggregate of the whole.

Title of bill. Aimount. Date of passage.
i $3,215,392.00 | February 18,
Z\ﬂ;;""n"m 23,275,902.73 | February 19.

1,630,058.76 | January 28.

5,418, 960.39 | April 9.

5,842,337.00 | April 14.

8,420, 445. 17 | February 25.
21, 380, 765. 51 | March 6.

Diplomatic and ¢
District of Columbia
Fortifications .....
Indian..........

Legislative, ote ...

ilitary Academy ......... o o 448, 117.61 | January 20.
%;\1\1’?7_).._‘..'..".'?.3 ....... .. 31,647,239.95 | March 26.
Tension.. . .| 141,325,820.00 | Jannary 17.

Post-Office ... 91, 819, 557. 88 Ma,rgh 11.
River and harbor . e ceee .- 10,351, 860, 00 | April 6.
Sundry eivil ceen ool ceececmcenaaca- 29, 836,992.19 | April2.

374,613, 449.19
6, 305, 436, 52
4,79, 340, 45

315, 024, 72

119, 054, 160. 00

Total
Urgent deficiency ae
General deficiency ..
Miscellancous acts..
Permanent annual approy

Geand tolal oo e 505, 079, 410. 88

Provisions or limitations not heretofore imposed are recommended in
the accompanying bill, as follows:

On page 10:

The Secretary of the Treasury is hereby authorized and directed to
transfer to the city of Atlanta, in the State of Georgia, all of the right,
title, claim, and interest of the United States in and to the buildings
erccted for the Government exhibit at the Cotton States and Inter-
national Kxposition recently held in said city.,

On page 2 :

And the provisions of section 1935 of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, in relation to clerk hire in the executive departments of
the Territories, is hereby extended to include the Territories of Alaska
and Oklahoma,

On page 22, with reference to the Industrial Christian Home build-
ing in Salt Lake, Utah:

And said building is hereby transferred to the custody and control
of the Treasury Department.

On page 30:

That on and after July 1, 1896, all expenditures on account of the
Reform School for Boys, the Girls’ Reform School, and the Board of
Children’s Guardians shall be made by the Commissioners of the Dis-
trict of Columbia, upon jtemized vouchers approved by the auditor of
the District and certified by the Commissioners, as required by the act
of June 11, 1878, in the case of other expenses of the government of
the District of Columbia. And all acts or parts of acts providing for
treasurers for the institutions herein named are hereby repealed, to take
eftect June 30, 1896,

With reference to the appropriation of $800,000 recommended to sup-
ply a deficiency in the permanent appropriation for expenses of collect-
ing the revenue from customs, the committee invite attention to the

accompanying correspondence:
TrEASURY DEPARTMENT, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY,
Washington, D. C., April 16, 1896.

Sir: In compliance with your request of yesterday I have the honor to transmit
herewith a statement showing the amount of miscellancous receipts collected and












GENERAL DEFICIENCY BILL.

INCREASE IN COMPENSATION.

Title Date. Amount. Remarks.

!

3 clorkS.veeeeeeaseerea. July 1,1895| $1,600 to $1,800........ (1) Increascof businessadded tohisda-
ties, superintendent Chinese affairs.
(2) Salary of oftice originally $1,800.
Appointed at $1,600 until familiar
wit‘x duties. (3) On account of in-
crease in cigar importations. Salary
cut down some years ago.

5 CloTKB. cevecenees weee.| Aug. 1,1805 | $1,200 to $1,400........ Salaries had been cut down; owing to
new tariff recommends they be re-
stored.

TelerKaooeieaenenenens Mar. 21,1895 | $1,400 to $1,600........ By reason of increased duties. Clerks
on similar work receive $1,600 and
$1,800 per annum.

lelerkK....coccaomencnee Sept. 21,1805 | $1,400 to $1,600........ Additional work at port. X

1sampler.......c.ocee. Oct. 1,1895| $1,200 to exawminer, | Additional increaseof work. Assigned

$1,400. to new territory for lumber.
1aampler....coeemeenn. Mar. 1,1895 | $1,000 to $1,200........ Additional work at Imrt.

1clerk.. . 6, 1895 | $1,000 to $1,200.. Increase of work all through appraia-

3 clerkas. . 1,1805 | $875 to $1,000.. } er's stures and the additional build-

1sampler......cccoone. Oct. 1,1895 | $840 to $1,000........ ings.

NEWPORT NEWS.
INCREASE IN FORCE.
8 inapectors. Jan. 11,1805 | #3 p.d .... Largo increase in business.
1laborer.. Oct. 24,1895 | $1.50 p.d.. 0.
INCREASE IN COMPENSATION.
1inspector....... weeso| Mar. 25,1895 | $3 to#4 p.d........... Salary inadequate—acts as chief in-
spector, weigher, gauger, and meas-
urer.
PHILADELPHIA.
INCREASE IN FORCE.

7 ansistant weighers...| Oct. 11,1894 | $1,100 p.a.............| Complaints of importers of delays, etc.
Forco now 14 as against 27 under pre-
vious collector.

9 storekoepers ......... Dec. 12,1804 | $1,200 p. 8 ccvveerunnn- Made necessary by the bonding of three
large warehouses.

Jelerks...oweeanna..... May 21,1804 | $1,200 p. & ..cuuneenn.. Employed temporarily to rearrange old
recorda and archives.

10 inspoctors .......... Jan, 5,1805|$3.50p.d ..cevuunn.... Present force physically unable to han-
dle businessowing torcvival of trade,
Wrticulnrly imports of sugar from

. est Indies.

lexaminer.......

1 examiner. Present force insufficient; reduced in

1 examiner. May, 1804.

.| Dec. 22,1894 Force inadequate; 3 men detailed to
each examiner instead of 2 a8 at pres-
ent; 5,787 cases examined and passed
upon in 1895, as against 4,202 in 1804.

INCREASE IN COMPENSATION.

' Dec. 22,1804 | $1,600 to 82,000

Aug. 8,1805
Mar. 20, 1885

$800 to $810
$1,600 to $1,800........

’ Increased responsibilities.
I Adjnsted to compare with salaries of

other samplers.
Long service; increase of work.







GENERAL DEFICIENCY BILL.

INCREASE IN COMPENSATION.

Title.

Date.

Amount.

Remarks.

lelerk..oeveeeennene...

Feb. 29,1896

$2, 000 to $2,500 p. a....

Inereased dutics as secretary civil-
service board.

Appraiser's office.

INCREASE IN FORCE.

$1,800 P Beeennnnnnns

1examiner.............| Aug. 7,189 Examiners of molasses and beet sngar
in laboratory.

1examiner......... eees| Aug.15,1895 | $1,800 p.a..aoaa s Do.

1eXAMIMET. ceuvennannsn Juno 15,1895 | $1,800 p. fveeeneniant. 0.

lexamlner............. July 2,1895 | $1,800 p.a.... Do.

24 openers and packers.| Nov. 1,1895 | $840p.a...ccoeen...... Immense increase in volume of re-
ceipts of tobacco.

1 messonger ..... PR Mar. 18,1805 | $840p. 2. cueeenna. ... Inercased importations of sngar.

14 laborers. ....ceeee... Mar. 15,1895 | $840p. 2. eueenennna ... Excessive receipts of merehandise; no
available force from which to draw.

4 samplers............. Apr. 15,1805 | $1,150 p. a..... [ For duty at new bouded warehouse
for storage of tea.

INCREASE IN COMPENSATION.
1clerk....... veecoenne- vt 1,1805 | $810 to $960 p. a....... Need of additional stenographer.
25clerk8....coeueuennn. Feb. 12,1806 | $864 to $900 p. a....... Establishing uniform rate of salary.
d $840 to $900 p. a.. .

$1,200 to $1,600 p. o, ...
$1,400 to $1,600 p. av. ...

$1,600 to $1,700 p. a....
$1,800 to $1,900 p.a....
$1,800 Lo $2,000 p.a.
$2,000 to $2,200 p.a.

000 Lo $2.4

1200 to
$2,200 to $2 500 p.a. ...
$2,100 to $2,400 p.a. ...

To supply demand of expert analyst,
Inadequate compeusation for services
performed.
Do.
Do.
Do.

o



	General deficiency bill.
	Recommended Citation

	1896-193-HR1361-3461

